| 06-08-199 |)8 |
|---|--|
| FORM PTD-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off |
| Tab settings □□□▼ 100729925 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants: | rear attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): ISM, Inc. c/o Reward Wall Systems, Inc. 4115 South 87th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68127 | 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Airlite Plastics Co. Internal Address: |
| □ Individual(s) □ Association | Street Address: 914 North 18th Street |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Kansas ☐ Other | City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 6810 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | ☐ individual(s) citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Association General Partnership Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | S Corporation-State Nebraska Other |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date: April 30, 1998 | If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative dealigns is affached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) affached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| Additional numbers att | ached? □ Yes 25 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Kent Littlejohn Internal Address: 1500 Woodmen Tower | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 |
| | 2 Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1700 Farnam Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite ount) |
| DO NOT US | THIS SPACE 85 |
| the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o |
| Richard E. Putnam | 2 Kustan 9, 3, 1998 |
| - <u>-</u> | Signature Date |
| town number of pages including (| pover sheet, attachments, and document: |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1736 FRAME: 0845

SECURITY AGREEMENT

Grantor

Secured Party

ISM, Inc. c/o Reward Wall Systems, Inc. 4115 South 87th Street Omaha, Douglas County, NE 68127

Airlite Plastics Co. 914 North 18th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68102

- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications and improvements related thereto, on "CONCRETE FORMING SYSTEM WITH EXPANDED METAL TIE" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # 5,568,710.
- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications and improvements related thereto, on "WALL CLIP FOR CONCRETE FORMING SYSTEM" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # 5,454,199.
- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications and improvements related thereto, on "CONCRETE FORMING SYSTEM WITH BRACE TIES" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # 5,566,518.
- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications and improvements related thereto, on "CONCRETE FORM" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # (application abandoned).
- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications and improvements related thereto, on "CONCRETE FORMING SYSTEM WITH BRACE TIES" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # 5,709,060.
- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications and improvements related thereto, on "CORNER FORM" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # (application to be abandoned).
- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications and improvements related thereto, on "CONCRETE FORMING SYSTEM WITH BRACE TIES" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # (awaiting further action from U.S. Patent Office).

TRADEMARK REEL: 1736 FRAME: 0843

- A patent, and all patent rights, modifications, substitutions, drawings, patent applications
 and improvements related thereto, on "CONCRETE FORMING SYSTEM WITH
 BRACE TIES" which patent Debtor represents is U.S. Patent # (awaiting further action
 from PCT Office).
- A trademark, and all rights, modifications, substitutions and applications and improvements related thereto, on "3-10 and Design" which trademark Debtor represents is Registration Number 1,726,439.
- A trademark, and all rights, modifications, substitutions and applications and improvements related thereto, on "REWARD WALL SYSTEMS" which trademark Debtor represents is Registration Number 1,996,136.
- A copyright, and all rights, modifications, substitutions and applications and improvements related thereto, on "STRUCTURAL AND PERFORMANCE DATA FOR REWARD WALL SYSTEM'S FORMS" which Copyright Debtor represents is Registration Number TX 4-072-529.
- A copyright, and all rights, modifications, substitutions and applications and improvements related thereto, on "STRUCTURAL AND PERFORMANCE DATA FOR REWARD WALL SYSTEM'S FORMS" which Copyright Debtor represents is Registration Number TX 4-347-151.
- A copyright, and all rights, modifications, substitutions and applications and improvements related thereto, on "REWARD WALL SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, STRUCTURAL AND PERFORMANCE MANUAL FOR REWARD FORMS" which Copyright Debtor represents is Registration Number TX 4-527-858.

together with all substitutions and replacements for and products of any of the foregoing property and together with proceeds of any and all of the foregoing property and all improvements, accessions, additions to, accessories, attachments, parts, and repairs now or hereafter attached or affixed to or used in connection with any such property.

Grantor warrants that Grantor is the owner of the Collateral and, except for any and all liens currently held by American National Bank, Omaha, Nebraska, there are no other encumbrances or liens on the Collateral.

Grantor is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kansas. The Collateral will be used for business purposes.

This Agreement is governed by the laws of the state of Nebraska.

The occurrence of any one or more of the following constitutes an Event of Default hereunder:

- (a) An event of default under the terms of this Security Agreement, the Promissory Note, the Loan Agreement dated Agril 30,198 by and between Debtor and Secured Party, or the Manufacturing Agreement dated Agril 30,1998 by and between Debtor and Secured Party.
- (b) Insolvency or bankruptcy of the Debtor.

If an Event of Default occurs, Secured Party may exercise one or more of the following remedies:

- (a) Accelerate the due date of all amounts evidenced by the Promissory Note, making all sums immediately due and payable, without presentment or other notice of demand.
- (b) Take ownership of any or all of the patents included as part of the Collateral, and exercise any and all rights and privileges associated with such patents.
- (c) Exercise any remedy Secured Party may have under the Promissory Note and the Agreement.
- (d) Exercise any remedy Secured Party may have under state or federal law.

This Agreement cannot be waived, modified, amended or terminated and the security interest granted hereunder cannot be released, unless agreed to in a writing signed by Secured Party. This Security Agreement remains in effect until the Promissory Note, and any and all extensions and renewals thereof, are paid in full. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of Secured Party's rights or remedies. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantor and Secured Party and their respective heirs, representatives, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by Grantor and delivered to Secured Party, and Grantor waives notice of Secured Party's acceptance hereof. If any provision or application of the Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect, and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. No waiver by the Secured Party of any default shall be effective unless in writing nor operate as a waiver of any other default or of the same default on a future occasion.

Executed April 30, 1998.

Grantor: Secured Party: AIRLITE PLASTICS CO.

By: Alward J Storm By: Brilling

Title: PRESIDENT Title: President

Title: PRESIDENT

3

RECORDED: 06/04/1998